17.09.2024
碧奥锝净化科技有限公司| service@biodeconta.com| www.biodeconta.com
1 | 5
数据表 | Data sheet
压力变送器 DS01+
Pressure transducer DS01+
DS01 + 系列微处理器控制的压力变送器适用于测量非腐蚀性
气体的正压、负压和差压。压力测量通过压阻式半导体传感器

4 | 5
尺寸图 | Scale drawing
型号编码 | Model Code
 示例 DS01+
Example for DS01+
10 1
1
10
100
基本测量范围
Basic Measuring range
 LC 显示屏
LC Display
1
0... 1 hPa
0… 10 hPa
0… 100 hPa
 无 | none
有 | yes 2
 3输出信号
Output signal
三线制  | Three wire
二线制 4-20 mA | Two wire 4-20 mA 2
型号示例：DS01+1013
配置：
压力变送器 DS01+
基本测量范围：0…10 hPa
精度：1% 满量程
过载极限：100 hPa
电源：22…27 VAC（50 Hz）/19…31 VDC
输出信号：0-10 V/4-20 mA
Example for model code: DS01+1013
Configuration:
Pressure transmitter DS01+
Basic measurement range: 0… 10 hPa
Accuracy: 1 % F.S.
Overload limit: 100 hPa
Power supply: 22… 27 VAC (50 Hz) / 19… 31 VDC
Output signal: 0... 10 V / 4... 20 mA
3
碧奥锝净化科技有限公司| service@biodeconta.com| www.biodeconta.com
17.09.2024
5 | 5
欧盟合规声明摘录
我们单方面声明，DS01 + 产品符合以下指令和协调标准的要求，因此符合相关规定：
2014/35/EU
2014/30/EU
2011/65/EU
低电压指令
电磁兼容性指令
RoHS 指令
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 50581:2012
测量、控制和实验室用电气设备 - EMC 要求 - 第 1 部分：一般要求
设备上贴有 CE 标志。
Extract from the EC Declaration of Conformity
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the DS01+ product complies with the requirements of the following
Directives and harmonised standards and is therefore in line with the provisions:
2014/35/EU Low-voltage Directive
2014/30/EU EMC Directive
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
EN 61326-1:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use – EMC requirements –
Part 1: General requirements
EN 61000-3-2:2014 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-2: Limits for harmonic current emissions (equip-
ment input current ≤ 16 A per phase)
EN 61000-3-3:2013 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-3: Limits - Limitation of voltage changes, voltage
fluctuations and flicker in public low-voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current
≤ 16 A per phase and not subject to conditional connection
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect
to the restriction of hazardous substances